

1. Name of work : MR-N/22-23 PATORI/03
 (a) RWD Road to Nandani Dhala (1.90 K.M.)
 (b) Dasahara Beri to Dalsingh Sarai Road (4.100 K.M.)
 (c) PWD Road Fakir Takiya 14 No. Railway Gumati (0.600 K.M.)
2. No. of Roads : 03 (Three)
3. Length of the road : (a) 1.900 K.M. (b) 4.100 K.M. (c) 0.600 K.M.)
4. Name of the Agency & Address : M/s Bhagwati Construction Pvt. Ltd. Shambhu Patori, Samastipur
5. Agreement No. 02/MBD/23-24
6. Approval of Rate : Chief Engineer-3, RWD, Bihar letter no. 1367 Enc. dated 16.03.2023 on 03.03% below from schedule rate
7. Agreement value of the wor

Sl. No	Name of Road.	Construction work amount in Rs	5 Year Maintenance work amount in Rs.	Total	Agreement Value in Rs. at below quoted rate 03.03%
01	RWD Road to Nandani Dhala	7400699.84	2317272.48	9717971.84	9423517.75
02	Dasahara Beri to Dalsingh Sarai Road	14846733.90	5605775.40	20452508.40	19832798.26
03	PWD Road Fakir Takiya 14 No. Railway	4237474.30	352426.00	4589900.30	4450827.18
	TOTAL			34760380.10	33707143.00
(Three Crore Thirty Seven lakh Seven thousands one hundred forty Three only.					

8. Performance Security (Including EMD) : 03.25% (Three point two five percent) of the Agreement Value = 2033000.00 (Twenty lakh Sixteen Thousands) only.
 Performance security (including EMD) deposited by the Agency in the form of B.G. amounting Rs. 2033000.00 (Performance Security+ EMD) details of B.G. is as follow-

BG. No.	Issue Date	Valid Up to Date	Principle Amount in Rs.
1314NDLG00002224	04.04.2023	03.04.2024	2033000.00
Total			2033000.00

9. Date of work order : 21.03.2023
10. Date of completion : 20.12.2023
11. Security Deposit :
12. Defect Liability Period : Five Years+ 180 Days from the actual dare of completion.
13. Refund of P.S.D and S.D. : After defect liability period
14. Total item of Agreement :

Note- MBD Rules, Item and condition will be applicable

M/s Bhagwati Construction Pvt. Ltd.
 Ramnath Ramnath
 Patori

Sanjay
 13.4.23
 Executive Engineer
 RWD, Works Division, Patori
 13/04/2023
 13/4/23

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

रु.1000

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

AS 475152

No- 02/MBD/23-24

AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No.-

This agreement, made the 13th Day of April 23

Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Work Division, Patori and M/s Bhagwati Construction, C/o - Sri Ramnath Raman, Vill + P.o - Shambhupatti, Distt - Samastipur - 848129 (Bihar), Mobile No.- 9431282346 hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - MR-N/22-23 Patori/03 under head MR 3054 New Maint. Policy-2018. Details of Road are as follow-

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length in K.M	Const. Cost in Rs.	18% GST	1% Labour Cess	S.F.c	Const. Cost(4+5+6+7) in Rs.	Less Quoted rate 3.03%	Maintenance Cost of Five Year	18% GST	1% Labour Cess	S.F.c	Total Maintenance Cost	Maintenance cost after deduction of quoted rate 3.03%	Grand Total deduction of quoted rate (9+15)
1	RWD Road to Nandani Dihala	1.900	6161365.08	1109045.71	61613.65	68675.00	7400699.84	7176458.63	1943279.00	349790.22	19432.79	4770.47	2317272.48	2247059.12	9423517
2	Dashna Beri to Dalsinghs arai Road	4.100	1236486.870	2225676.40	123649.70	132540.20	14816733.90	14396877.86	4699840.00	845971.20	46998.40	12965.80	5605775.40	5435920.00	19832798
3	PWD Road Fakir Takiya to 14 no Railway Gumti	0.600	3515989.70	632878.10	35159.90	53446.50	4237474.30	4109078.82	295733.00	53231.90	2957.33	504.60	352426.00	341748.36	4450827
								25682415.31						8024727.88	33707143

M/s Bhagwati Construction
Ramnath Raman
Partner

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
रural work
कार्य प्रमुख पटौरी (समस्तीपुर)
13/4/23

hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 03.03 % (THREE POINT ZERO THREE Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 33707143.00 (Rs. Three Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Three) only

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS-

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, Viz.-
 - i) Letter of Acceptance
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - iii) Contractor's Bid
 - iv) Contract Data
 - v) Special Conditions of contract and general condition of contract
 - vi) Specifications
 - vii) Drawings
 - viii) Bill of Quantity and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Rammak Partner

13.4.23
कार्यवाहक अभियन्ता
सामान्य कार्य विभाग
पुणे प्रमंडल पटोरी (समस्तीपुर)
12/04/2023
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Patori

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
WORKS DIVISION, PATORI, SAMASTIPUR**

LETTER NO. 432.....

PATORI, DATE 21.3.23

LETTER OF ACCEPTENCE

To,

M/s Bhagwati Construction,
C/o- Ramnath Raman,
Vill+P.O.- Shambhupatti,
Samastipur,
District- Samastipur, 848129

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that Bid date..... for execution of the MR-N/22-23 Patori/03 MR 3054 Tender id 122137, Bid id 526651 for the contract price of Rs.33707143.00 (Rs. Three Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Three) is hereby accepted by our Agency.

You are hereby requested to furnish additional performance security in the form detailed in Para 31.1 of ITB for an amount equivalent to Rs. 2033000.00 (Rs. Twenty Lakh Thirty Three Thousand) within 10 days of receipt of this letter of acceptance valid up to 28 days from the date of expiry of defects liability period and sign the contract failing which action as stated in Para 31.3 of ITB will be taken. Date of Commencement of Work will be started from.

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Ramnath Raman
Partner

Sanjay 21.3.23
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Patori
Mau 21.3.23
Sanjay 21.3.23
कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कर्म प्रमंडल पटौरी (समस्तीपुर)
13/04/2023

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT WORKS DIVISION, PATORI, SAMASTIPUR

...4.33

Patori, Date...21.3.23

WORK ORDER

M/s Bhagwatipur Construction,
Vill+P.O- Shambhupatti
Dist.- Samastipur, Bihar, 848129

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in I.T.B Clause 34.1 and signing of the Contract for **MR-N-22-23 patori/03 MR(3054)** under Head **MR 3054** at a bid price of **Rs. 33707143.00 (Rs. Three crore Thirty Seven Lakh Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Three)** only, you are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said work in accordance with the contract documents.

Yours faithfully

[Signature] 21.3.23
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Patori

Memo No. - 433

Patori, Date...21.3.23

Copy forwarded to the Sub Divisional Officerfor
information and necessary action.

[Signature] 21.3.23
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Patori
Patori, Date...21.3.23

Memo No. - 433

Copy forwarded to the Junior Engineerfor
information and necessary action.

M/S Bhagwati Construction
[Signature] Partner

[Signature] 21.3.23
Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division, Patori

कार्यालय अभियंता
रural works division
पटौरी (समस्तीपुर)
19/4/23
Scanned with CamScanner

मुख्य अभियंता 3, पटना का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

/नु0अ0-3 प0पु0 1-60/23

136735

/पटना, दिनांक-16-3-23

मुख्य अभियंता-3,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी।

शाय : शीर्ष 3054 एम0आर0 (नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018) योजना अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी के अधीन
MR-N/22-23 Patori/03 (Tender-ID-122137) निर्माण कार्य के निविदा निष्पादन के संबंध में।

महाशय,

- शीर्ष 3054 एम0आर0 (नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018) योजना अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी के अधीन
MR-N/22-23 Patori/03 (Tender-ID-122137) निर्माण कार्य के निविदा के वित्तीय बौद्ध में सफल न्यूनतम
निविदाकार M/S Bhagwati Construction (बीड आई0डी0-526651) को उनके द्वारा उद्धृत दर जो कि परिमाण
विपत्र की दर से 3.03 प्रतिशत कम है, अर्थात् कुल राशि 3,37,07,143.00 (तीन करोड़ सैतीस लाख सात हजार
एक सौ तैतालीस) रु0 मात्र पर कार्यहित एवं आपकी अनुशंसा के आलोक में यह कार्य आवंटित किया जाता है।
- निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी कार्य के लिए है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वाधार नहीं होगा।
 - कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिए जमा की गई राशि एवं निविदा के साथ
अग्रधन के रूप में जमा किये गये संबंधित एन0एस0सी0/पासबुक/फिक्स डिपोजिट/बैंक गारन्टी आदि का सत्यापन कराकर
प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित करेंगे एवं कार्यादेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि के सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात
अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
 - एकरारनामा के पूर्व Bid Validity की अवधि विस्तार की जाँच के उपरान्त ही एकरारनामा सुनिश्चित किया जाय।
 - एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वांछित कागजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित
रूप से प्राप्त कर लिया जाय एवं साथ में इसकी भी जाँच कर ली जाय कि संवेदक डीबार सूची से मुक्त है।
 - कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य कराते समय अगर
इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।
 - अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता अग्रतर कार्रवाई से पूर्व भली भाँति आश्वस्त हो लेंगे कि पथ का हस्तांतरण
हेतु विभाग द्वारा अनापत्ति प्रमाण पत्र निर्गत नहीं किया गया है।
 - इस कार्य के संबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावधिक स्वीकृति तथा
निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लिखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोड़कर संवेदक के साथ
एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
 - अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जाँच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटि पाये जाने की
स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्क्षण अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करवेंगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की
जायेगी।
 - एकरारनामा के समय प्रत्येक मद के भाषा की शुद्धता की जाँच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं यह सुनिश्चित
करेंगे कि इसमें कोई त्रुटि न हो।
 - कार्यारम्भ के पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य स्थल के निरीक्षणोपरान्त स्थल की स्थिति एवं प्राक्कलन में किये गये
उपबंध से पूरी तरह आश्वस्त हो लेंगे एवं प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति तथा प्रावधिक स्वीकृति के अग्रसारण प्रारूप में दिये गये
निर्देश का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करवेंगे।
 - कार्यादेश निर्गत करने से पहले संबंधित संवेदक से एकरारित अवधि के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त करने हेतु विस्तृत मदवार
कार्य प्रोग्राम प्राप्त कर ही एकरारनामा किया जाय।
 - अधीक्षण अभियंता एवं कार्यपालक अभियंता विशेष रूप से ध्यान देंगे कि कार्य मानक विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप निर्धारित
कार्य अवधि के अंदर पूरा की जाय।
 - कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि परिमाण विपत्र के अनुसार होगी।

Letter 2023

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Rammat Ramon
Partner

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, पटोरी (समन्वयक)
13/4/23
91

कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटित किये गये संवेदक से 10 दिनों के अन्दर एकरारनामा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे। उनके अग्रधन की राशि जब्त कर ली जाय।

इस कार्य का व्यय विभाग द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति में अंकित शीर्ष अन्तर्गत होगा।

एकरारनामा के समय प्राक्कलन के अनुसार इस कार्य को पूरा करने हेतु संवेदक से मदवार कार्य योजना एकरारनामा समय प्राप्त किया जाय तथा उस कार्य योजना की प्रति संबंधित कनीय अभियंता एवं सहायक अभियंता को भी उपलब्ध कराया जाय, ताकि कनीय अभियंता एवं सहायक अभियंता निर्धारित समय के साथ मदवार प्रगति का आकलन कर कार्यपालक अभियंता एवं संबंधित संवेदक को सूचित प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर करेंगे। अगर संवेदक द्वारा निर्धारित समय के अन्दर उक्त मद के मात्रा का लक्ष्य प्राप्त नहीं किया गया तो कार्यपालक अभियंता दंडात्मक कार्रवाई संवेदक के विरुद्ध करेंगे। कार्यपालक अभियंता अगर उक्त निदेश का पालन नहीं करते हैं तो वे स्वयं कार्रवाई के पात्र होंगे।

18. सभी निविदा कागजात एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी की मूल प्रति आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु लौटाई जाती है। आप निविदा कागजातों एवं तुलनात्मक विवरणी के जांचोपरान्त आप आवश्यक निदेशों को अपने स्तर से निर्गत करेंगे।

19. एकरारनामा से पहले निविदाताओं द्वारा दिये गये कागजात का सत्यापन उनके मूल कागजात से मिलान कर ली जाय।

20. इस निविदा की राशि में अगर कोई अंतर होता है तो इसकी सूचना तुरन्त इस कार्यालय को दी जाय।

21. कार्यपालक अभियंता, एकरारनामा करने के पूर्व संवेदक का निबंधन संख्या पूर्ण पता एवं दूरभाष संख्या कार्यादेश में अंकित करेंगे तथा इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।

22. परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने वाले संवेदक से विभाग द्वारा पूर्व में निर्गत दिशा निदेश के आलोक में अतिरिक्त बांछित परफॉरमेंस सिक्यूरिटी की राशि जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

23. किसी भी परिस्थिति में निजी जमीन पर निर्माण नहीं कराया जाय।

24. प्रत्येक 15 दिनों पर संवेदक से स्वहस्ताक्षरित विपत्र प्राप्त कर स्थल से मिलान कर मापी पुस्तिका में मापी दर्ज कर भुगतान सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

25. संवेदक से बीड वैधता का प्रमाण लेने के पश्चात ही एकरारनामा करना सुनिश्चित करें।

26. कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटौरी को निदेशित किया जाता है कि विभागीय पत्रांक-मु0अ0-4-(मु0) विविध-23-291/2014-131 पटना दिनांक-13.12.2018 के आलोक में पत्र प्राप्ति के 24 घंटा के भीतर Letter of Acceptance (LOA) संबंधित संवेदक को निर्गत कर इसकी सूचना इस कार्यालय को भी उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे। कृपया पत्र प्राप्ति की सूचना देंगे।

अनु0-यथा उपर्युक्त।

ज्ञापांक- मु0अ0-3, 1367
प्रतिलिपि: अभियंता प्रमुख, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

ज्ञापांक- मु0अ0-3, 1367
प्रतिलिपि: अवरक्षक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, समस्तीपुर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

ज्ञापांक- मु0अ0-3, 1367
प्रतिलिपि: सहायक आई0टी0 मैनेजर, मुख्य अभियंता-3 का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार पटना को सूचनार्थ एवं ई-मेल पर अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

विश्वासभाजन

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-16-3-23

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-16-3-23

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-16-3-23

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-16-3-23

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Rammam Rammam
Partner

मुख्य अभियंता-3, पटना
/पटना, दिनांक-16-3-23

WD Road Fakir Takiya to 14 no Railway Gumti

Mohaddinnagar		District : Samastipur		
0.600 km				
Description of Items		Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)
Providing and fixing of retro-reflectors cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 800 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801		Nos	6.00	4411.95
600 mm equilateral & triangle		Nos	4.00	4330.68
600 mm circular		Nos	2.00	4186.64
600 mm x 450 mm rectangular		Nos	2.00	8631.68
900 mm side octagon		Nos	2.00	8631.68
9	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos	68.00	748.19
10	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	352.00	0.72
11	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.			
i	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	Sqm	12.00	824.07
ii	At Edge for CC Portion	Sqm	120.00	931.08
12	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2.00	11466.91
Total				3515989.7
18 % GST				632878.1
1% LABOUR CESS				35159.9
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				53446.5
Total Construction Cost				4237474.3
SCHEDULE B				
13	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20	14786.65
Total				295733.0
18 % GST				53231.9
1% LABOUR CESS				2957.3
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				504.6
Total Maintenance Cost				352426.9
Grand Total Cost (A+B)				4589901.1

M/S Bhagwati Construction

Rammata Ramman
PartnerSanjay
29.11.22Sanjay
29.11.22वसुधैव कुटुम्बकम्
सर्वोपकारार्थं विना
सर्वे संघ, स्वामीSanjay
13.11.22कार्यपालक अभियंता
राज्यीय कार्य विभाग
मुख्य प्रमंडल पटोरी (समस्तीपुर)
13/04/2023

Page 2 of 2

RWD Road to Nandani Dhala

Mohaddinagar

1.900 km

District :

Samastipur

Description of Items		Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1		No.	2.00	11493.84	22987.68
Total					6161365.08
18 % GST					1109045.71
1% LABOUR CESS					61613.65
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE					68675.40
Total Construction Cost				A	7400699.84
SCHEDULE B					
19	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20	97163.95	1943279.00
Total					1943279.00
18 % GST					349790.22
1% LABOUR CESS					19432.79
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE					4770.47
Total Maintenance Cost				B	2317272.48
Grand Total Cost (A+B)					9717972.32

A/A — 98.34 Lakh

T.S —

97.18 Lakh dated 30.11.2022

Sanjay 29.11.22

As per 12.08

1 Cr. st. cost + maintenance by — Rs 97.17, 972.00 say ninety seven Lakh, seven thousand and one hundred seventy two only

वकील वकील
वकील वकील
वकील वकील

M/S Bhagwati Construction
Rammata Ramon
Partners

Sanjay 13.11.22
मुख्य कार्य विभाग
मुख्य प्रमुख पटोरी (समस्तीपुर)
13/11/2022

Dashara Beri to Dalsinghsaral Road					
Mohanpur		District :		Samastipur	
Length : 4.100 km					
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
17	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 800mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2.00	11516.92	23033.84
	Total				12364868.7
	18 % GST				2225676.4
	1% LABOUR CESS				123648.7
	10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				132540.2
	Total Construction Cost			A	14846733.9
	SCHEDULE B				
18	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quarterly	20	234992.00	4699840.0
	Total				4699840.0
	18 % GST				845971.2
	1% LABOUR CESS				46998.4
	10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				12965.8
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	5605775.4
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				20452509.3

A/A — 205.93 Lakh
 T.S — 204.53 Lakh dated 30/11/22
 As per B.O.B inst cost + maintenance by — Rs 204, 52, 529 = no say
 Two crore, four Lakh Fifty two thousand Five hundred nine only
 Sanjay 29-11-22

वसुधैव कुटुम्बकम्
 नमो भगवते वासुदेवाय
 श्री गणेशाय नमः

M/S Bhagwati Construction
 Ramnath Ramnath
 Partner

Sanjay 13-11-22
 कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
 राजकीय कार्य विभाग
 वृद्ध प्रमंडल पोली (समस्तीपुर)
 13/04/2022